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Long Course Masters Swimming Competition – Part 3 
長池先進游泳比賽 – 第三部份 

Date: 23-06-2024 (Sunday)  
Venue: Tung Chung Swimming Pool 東涌游泳池 
Morning Warm up/熱身:  
Morning First Event/開始:  
Afternoon Warm up/熱身:  
Afternoon First Event/開始: 

0900– 0950 Hrs 
1000 Hrs 
1300 – 1350 
Hrs 1400 Hrs 

MEN WOMEN 
1 100 M Breaststroke 蛙泳 2 
3 50 M Backstroke 背泳 4 
5 100 M Freestyle 自由泳 6 

Lunch Break 午膳時間 
7 4 x 50 M Freestyle Relay 自由接力 8 
9 50 M Breaststroke 蛙泳 10 
11 4 x 50 M Mixed Medley Relay 男女混合四式接力

12 400 M Freestyle 自由泳 13 



HKGSA Swimming Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:42 AM  24/06/2024  Page 1

2425 Long Course MS Swi Competition Part 3 - 23/06/2024

Results

Event 1  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:02.84 M

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed TimeID#

WDS 19Cheung, Chi Kit Nicholas 1:02.67 M1:03.001 30694 #IAZ

NWC 20Yang, Weicong 1:20.401:20.002 53273 @^IM

CUC 19Chan, Ho Long 1:27.081:22.583 40782 IAZ

TSA 24Kwong, Shue Hei DQ1:45.00--- 28413 B

Event 1  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:07.53 M

*TM 29Lam, Chun Kit 1:24.101:24.001 08003 B

KHC 25Wong, Ting Toh 1:25.081:30.002 19958 IAZ

#CR 28Yeung, Sze Chai 1:26.231:40.003 08404 IAZ

Event 1  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:09.75 M

EWS 32Lau, Chun Sing 1:12.801:12.911 03978 #

HKP 30Lok, Ho Chun 1:19.341:17.982 05642 IBZ

CUC 31Kwan, Yui Hang 1:21.991:20.863 04637 IBZ

EWS 31Li, Hok Yee Terence 1:24.351:30.004 14158 #IAZ

#DB 34Li, Yun Sing 1:28.801:45.005 03312 IAZ

HKP 33Cheung, Siu Long SCR1:32.00--- 04048 IBZ

Event 1  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:10.50 M

KHC 35Luk, Wing Kin Andy 1:12.351:10.001 02591

#DB 38Chow, Chun Yin 1:15.911:30.002 42367 IAO

NWC 35Lee, Ka Lun 1:17.031:30.003 39190 IAZ

NWC 36Wong, Cheuk Wai 1:19.811:30.004 00099 IAZ

#DB 38Tang, Chee Kit 1:29.281:45.005 03713 IBZ

NWC 36Tsang, Chun Kin 1:35.461:45.006 09136 IAZ

Event 1  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:10.45 M

PSC 40Tong, Lik Lam 1:20.761:30.001 44298 IAZ

HFS 42Tang, Wing Chung Jonathan 1:26.691:28.002 42708 IAZ

*FL 40Gallearachie, Jeewantha Madu 1:27.151:25.003 48856 @IAO

SFC 42Ng, Siu Kwong 1:31.561:50.004 45574 IAZ

SFC 44Ng, Fung Kei 1:32.921:35.005 49027 IAZ

SFC 42Ng, Siu Yu 1:35.511:40.006 12176 ICZ

NWC 43Chan, Pui Kei 1:37.351:33.007 03796 ICZ

SFC 43Liang, Ge 1:44.131:50.008 53110 @^IM

NWC 42Po, Tik San 1:46.691:50.009 03793 ICZ

SFC 43Chan, Ying Tsung Bosco 2:03.991:43.0010 23119  IAZ

THS 44Mok, Kin Fan NS1:55.00--- 38035 IAZ

BSC 41Ho, Kin Kan Adrian NS2:00.00--- 03409

#DB 42Tang, Ho Yuen SCR1:45.00--- 01948 ICZ

#DB 43Chan, Albert Kam Ming SCR1:27.14--- 05155

SFC 41Wu, Xugui SCR1:47.00--- 53109 @^IM

HKP 42Chiang, Filomeno SCR1:22.11--- 01465 ICZ

Event 1  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:15.29 M

LRC 48Jones, Simon 1:16.991:15.731 17961 ICO

#DB 47Chan, Ka Wo 1:17.961:27.142 05160

WTS 48Tang, Tin Lok Stephen 1:20.831:20.003 53312 IAZ

FFA 47Lo, Yui Man 1:42.861:40.164 51192 IAZ

*FL 49Tang, Min 1:43.111:35.005 51531 #IAX

*MR Meet Record
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(Event 1  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
WDS 47Cheng, Wai Leung 1:47.211:40.006 48593 #IAZ

#DB 45Chang, Hsi Tse JosephJeremy SCR1:23.00--- 40834 IAZ

Event 1  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:13.66 M

#DB 50Lui, Wing Tak Victor 1:30.551:30.001 27459 IAZ

KTS 54Tung, Shang Wei Timothy 1:32.941:35.002 26317 IAZN

#DB 50Leung, Wing Hong Alvin 1:42.501:45.003 40835 IAZ

#CR 50Tse, Ka Fai 1:42.862:05.004 47461 #IAZ

WDS 51Cheung, Chun Kwan Michael NS1:40.00--- 21008 IAZ

Event 1  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:21.41 M

SFC 59Au, Mun Shing 1:26.381:30.001 18856 IAZ

*FL 58Shi, Bertram Emil 1:40.191:45.002 53581 IAO

NWC 55Chen, Weizhong 1:40.421:45.003 53271 @^IM

SFC 55Wong, Fuk Kei 1:52.151:45.004 35711 IAX

NWC 59Lui, Man Pong 1:52.831:55.005 22433 IAZ

SFC 55Wen, Bin 2:30.652:20.006 53923 @IM

SFC 56Leung, Cheung Wai Ricky SCR1:45.00--- 38127 IAZ

Event 1  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:24.69 M

SFC 62Ye, Jinkun 1:30.181:35.001 50514 @^IM

SFC 61Ye, Huanliang 1:36.691:40.002 50511 @^IM

SGC 63Pang, Shu Ming 1:38.151:55.003 50782 @IAX

HKP 60Fo, Pui Keung 1:43.471:38.864 40592 IAZ

#DB 60Mo, Kim Fung Bosco 1:43.541:45.005 10135 #IAZ

SFC 63Choi, Tai Wing 1:57.331:55.006 25226 IAZ

WDS 63Chan, Kin Chung SCR1:59.00--- 18872 IAZ

SFC 62Chan, Kiu SCR1:40.00--- 32108 IAX

FFA 62Koo, Yu Fat Marcus SCR1:24.64--- 05191

Event 1  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:26.42 M

SGC 68Wong, Kung Wan 1:34.401:45.001 06176

SFC 66Zong, Cheng 1:36.761:40.002 50662 @^P

NWC 69Zhou, Jin Jia 1:38.101:35.003 43205 #

NWC 66Tai, Yu Chung 1:38.911:40.004 49915 @IAX

NWC 66Cai, Dexiong 1:39.971:38.005 53888 @IM

NWC 67He, Jiaming 1:43.941:44.006 52302 @^IM

NWC 66Wu, Maokang 1:46.491:46.307 52982 @^IM

SGC 65Yau, Wai 1:55.491:55.008 36725 IAZ

SGC 68Fung, Sik Tong 2:18.141:59.009 48753 IAX

SFC 69Fung, Kam Tai SCR2:07.00--- 06281

Event 1  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:34.27 M

WDS 74Koo, Choi Fat 1:47.351:55.001 06243

SFC 72Yura, Tadami 1:57.791:48.002 04504 IAO

SFC 71Lee, Kwok Hung 2:01.292:10.003 11563

SGC 73Chu, Shui Yi 2:03.031:55.004 06192

#FB 70Inglis, Peter SCR1:35.00--- 36553 IAO

SFC 72Chan, Kam Por SCR1:40.00--- 06382

*MR Meet Record
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Event 1  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:52.09 M

SFC 75Ngai, Yin Leung 2:17.802:20.001 22182 IAZ

SFC 78Ieong, Vun Fai 2:58.752:20.002 14029

LTS 78Lau, Chun Nung SCR2:10.00--- 10274

Event 1  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 2:08.90 M

SFC 83Lam, Luk Kan 2:48.712:15.001 06270

Event 2  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:13.79 M

DWA 23Ho, Cheuk Wai 1:28.421:22.131 23105 IAZ

PSC 23Tang, Hiu Tung 1:33.981:27.642 31444 IAX

LTS 20Yuen, Hiu Tung Alyssa 1:35.081:40.003 27403 IAZ

SFC 20Lan, Yan SCR1:48.00--- 53920 @IM

Event 2  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:22.65 M

#FB 27Barton, Lucy Rebecca 1:25.741:18.001 52768 @^ICO

#CR 28To, Yan Wing 1:43.101:50.002 49513 IAZ

SFC 26Wen, Shanhui 2:08.312:10.003 53922 @IM

NWC 26Wong, Yu Tung 2:10.912:00.004 43533 IAZ

Event 2  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:18.68 M

LRC 33Hughes, Christine Virginia 1:26.471:26.931 50922 @ICO

#GD 30Sin, Wai Ting 1:50.322:00.002 38653 IAZ

NWC 30Liang, Biyu 1:59.972:00.003 52066 @^IM

Event 2  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:20.17 M

*CU 39Tang, Ho Tung Kathy 1:55.832:00.001 48188 IAZ

NWC 37Lee, May Sze Mei 2:14.112:10.002 13384 ICZ

SFC 36Ho, Hu Kar 2:24.641:50.003 53921 IAZ

Event 2  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:21.23 M

HFS 42Fung, Cheuk Ching Candy 1:48.091:39.001 45041 IAZ

SFC 42Cheung, Hiu Yan 1:53.602:00.002 50515 IAZ

NWC 42Li, Yunfen 2:01.161:50.003 52215 @^P

Event 2  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:19.77 M

*FL 46Tam, Alison Mai Ling 1:30.421:33.001 40853 @IAO

SGC 45Cheung, Man Yiu 1:34.251:35.002 06304 ICZ

HKP 46Wong, See Ming 1:35.091:36.003 35765 IAZ

CUC 45Ho, Yee Yun Rosalind 1:53.651:46.934 08977

TSA 48Ng, Yan Yan Bandy 2:01.552:00.005 46181 IAZ

NWC 45Chao, Man Chi SCR1:35.17--- 30072 ICW

SFC 47Ngan, Oi Sze SCR2:00.00--- 33017 IAZ

Event 2  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:27.99 M

FFA 50Lau, Yan Yan 1:50.911:50.001 27128 IAZ

TSA 52Wang, Ying Lian 1:52.651:53.002 35969 IAX

SFC 52Ip, Oi Wa Wendy 1:53.721:55.003 06349

SFC 52Choi, Shan Shan 1:59.292:00.004 44304 IAX

*MR Meet Record
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(Event 2  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
NWC 52Ban, Xianhai 2:00.272:10.005 35772 IAX

THS 53Ng, Yee Ling 2:11.042:00.006 40912 IAZ

SFC 53Yang, Suqiong 3:04.752:20.007 53924 @IM

Event 2  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:35.97 M

NWC 59Lai, Wai Man 2:05.972:15.001 29505 IAZ

#AG 55Tow, Jennifer SCR1:50.00--- 53829 @IA0

Event 2  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:39.76 M

NWC 64Tang, Pik Ha 2:04.282:07.561 34668 IAZ

SFC 61Chan, On Mei 2:07.292:20.002 45187 IAX

SGC 62Lau, Yuk Lin Rocky 2:10.291:58.003 22428 IAZ

SFC 62Li, Chuk Ping 2:25.342:21.004 24216 IAZ

NWC 60Tang, Kit Fong Yvonne 2:30.942:30.005 38460 IAZ

SFC 60Ng, Wai Lin Angie SCR2:15.00--- 38289 IAZ

Event 2  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:51.76 M

NWC 65Ng, Yee Man 1:42.94 M1:50.001 49914 @IAXB

TSA 67Ho, Yuk Ling 2:08.492:16.002 14007

WDS 66Fok, Wai Fung 2:11.912:15.003 02711

NWC 67Leong, Sao Fan 2:15.392:30.004 49428 IAX

SGC 65Wong, Shun Ying 2:26.082:28.005 16533

NWC 68Lau, Wai Lin SCR2:30.00--- 06127

Event 2  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:53.65 M

SFC 74Mak, Sok Iun 2:26.522:30.001 39357 @^P

Event 2  Women 75-79 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 2:02.61 M

WDS 75Lo, Yeuk Shuen 2:55.462:30.001 06212

NWC 78Leong, Kuai Heng 4:43.022:30.002 08936

Event 3  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 28.26 M

SFC 23Chong, Michael Yat Tsun 29.9530.181 22276 B

SFC 24Cai, Hong 34.2345.002 53917 @IM

#CR 20Ng, Ping Shing 35.8940.003 44222 IAZ

CUC 19Kwok, King Him 41.9848.004 38234 IAZ

TSA 24Kwong, Shue Hei 48.6345.005 28413 B

Event 3  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 27.65 M

KHC 28Ko, Ka Chun 31.0832.001 10096 B

KTS 27Cheng, Yuan Andrew 32.9532.002 15262 B

NWC 26Wang, Yuehan 39.1842.003 53844 ICX

*TM 29Lam, Chun Kit 43.1145.004 08003 B

Event 3  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 29.77 M

HKP 34Ng, Yan Ho 31.4731.411 06092 IAZ

#DB 34Li, Yun Sing 33.9640.002 03312 IAZ

#CR 31Yeung, Sze Hon 34.9540.003 05567 B

HKP 33Pang, Hin Sing 36.0233.004 01772

*MR Meet Record
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(Event 3  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
EWS 31Li, Hok Yee Terence 37.2035.005 14158 #IAZ

Event 3  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 30.38 M

#DB 39Lam, Yau Sun Dickson 31.9732.001 00444

NWC 35Wong, Sai Man Sherman 32.9533.002 03667 IBZ

#DB 38Chow, Chun Yin 34.7135.003 42367 IAO

NWC 38Ma, Sau Him Sean 34.9640.004 52980 IAZ

#DB 38Tang, Chee Kit 36.9835.005 03713 IBZ

NWC 36Tsang, Chun Kin 46.8748.006 09136 IAZ

Event 3  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 28.69 M

LRC 43Dunwoody, Ross William 35.4733.451 49498 @IAO

#DB 42Tang, Ho Yuen 36.6040.002 01948 ICZ

LTS 41Cheung, Siu Fung 41.7238.003 09165

NWC 43Chan, Pui Kei 42.6741.004 03796 ICZ

NWC 42Po, Tik San 46.8145.005 03793 ICZ

SFC 43Chan, Ying Tsung Bosco 1:09.3752.006 23119  IAZ

THS 42Ho, Tze Him Lincoln SCR55.00--- 19591 IAZ

Event 3  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 30.37 M

KTC 48Cheung, Chun Hoi Allan 33.0930.371 39215 IAZ

LRC 45Macceod, Andrew Ian 34.4632.872 49497 @ICO

#DB 47Chan, Ka Wo 38.0640.003 05160

WTS 49Lo, Fu Fui Frankie 47.9450.004 52883 IAZ

*FL 49Tang, Min 54.4250.005 51531 #IAX

Event 3  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 30.97 M

NWC 52Leung, Tsz Kin 36.8736.721 06711

KTS 54Yip, Kin Man Stephen 38.2545.002 27451 IAZ

SFC 50Wong, Ka Fai 39.9242.003 06338 IAZ

SFC 53Chan, Kwok Chi 40.1942.004 26821 IAZ

KTS 50Li, Ka Wing NS42.00--- 02366

FFA 54Lai, Kin Sun SCR38.36--- 30710 IAZ

Event 3  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 32.57 M

SFC 56Shan, Jinzhi 40.6340.001 52275 @^IM

NWC 59Lui, Man Pong 47.2544.002 22433 IAZ

NWC 55Chen, Weizhong 55.3755.003 53271 @^IM

SFC 55Wong, Fuk Kei 56.3055.004 35711 IAX

SFC 56Koh, Kee Haw 1:13.2552.005 08901

SFC 56Lo, Lai Tou SCR46.00--- 21736 IAM

#FB 56Ip, Ka Keung Patrick SCR39.00--- 41548 IAZ

SFC 56Leung, Cheung Wai Ricky SCR55.00--- 38127 IAZ

Event 3  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 33.94 M

SFC 61Chen, Heqiang 38.8140.001 50482 @^IM

FFA 62Koo, Yu Fat Marcus 40.4438.002 05191

NWC 61Lok, Wai Man 43.8445.003 24256 IAW

#DB 60Ng, Ka Yiu Karl 48.1148.004 40840 IAZ

SFC 60Chow, Wing Chun 50.9955.005 39982 IAZ

*MR Meet Record
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(Event 3  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
SFC 63Choi, Tai Wing 58.9255.006 25226 IAZ

#DB 60Mo, Kim Fung Bosco DQ55.00--- 10135 #IAZ

SFC 62Chan, Kiu SCR50.00--- 32108 IAX

Event 3  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 35.70 M

NWC 66Tai, Yu Chung 42.3945.001 49915 @IAX

TSA 66Leung, Yiu Chuen 43.1340.492 03215 #IAZ

SFC 68Tang, Kon Leong 45.9350.003 14555 @IAX

NWC 65Kong, Lingxiong 48.3548.004 50493 #@^IM

SFC 69Fung, Kam Tai SCR54.00--- 06281

Event 3  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 37.82 M

NWC 70Lu, Zhuoying 41.3950.001 53341 @^IM

NWC 72Kong, Fanqiang 42.8143.002 51797 @^IM

NWC 74Wu, Shu Sun 45.3350.003 20634 IAZ

SFC 70Lam, Tak On 48.9150.004 52549 IAZ

SFC 73Feng, Bingkun 49.5650.005 50503 @^IM

SFC 70Lau, Man Kin 52.7950.006 06388

SFC 70Suen, Chi Wing 53.3955.007 26318

SFC 71Lee, Kwok Hung 1:15.921:20.008 11563

Event 3  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 38.96 M

LTS 76Lo, Che Hung 55.5849.001 44756 IAZ

#DB 75Chui, Hong Sheung 57.491:05.002 44788 IAZ

SFC 75Ngai, Yin Leung 58.5256.003 22182 IAZ

LTS 78Lau, Chun Nung SCR1:05.00--- 10274

NWC 77Tin, Sheung Kwai SCR38.89--- 03845

Event 3  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 56.40 M

SFC 80Tsui, Yau Ho 54.86 M1:05.001 27458 IAZ

LTS 81Cheung, Hao Yen 1:32.661:11.002 38301 IAX

Event 3  Men 85-89 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 57.83 M

SFC 86Lee, She Kwok 1:03.9059.001 05407

SFC 88Law, Kwai Fong SCR1:23.00--- 15490

Event 4  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 31.58 M

KGC 20Tam, Wing Yan 37.02NT1 30970 B

*CP 21Wong, Tsz Wan 38.2538.002 25461 B

LTS 20Yuen, Hiu Tung Alyssa 38.7338.003 27403 IAZ

KTS 22Lui, Wing Lam 39.1238.004 20969 IAZ

Event 4  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 31.91 M

KHC 25Tse, Hiu Tung 34.7550.001 17201 B

#FB 27Chou, Lou-Salome Yuan Nico 36.8134.002 52769 @^ICO

DWA 25Wong, Suet Wing 40.8140.783 26980 IAZ

TSA 26Wen, Zhibin 44.2450.004 52696 @ICX

NWC 26Wong, Yu Tung 1:05.141:00.005 43533 IAZ

*MR Meet Record
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Event 4  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 32.81 M

HKP 34Chui, Kit Man 39.6642.001 05347

HKP 30Yeung, Amanda 40.0842.002 09856 @IAO

KTC 31Hui, Ngan Ting 42.2432.813 05142 IAZ

#GD 30Sin, Wai Ting 46.6650.004 38653 IAZ

KTC 32Hui, Ngan Ying 1:40.1332.815 51507 IAZ

KHC 32Lai, Vivian Hiu Tung SCR36.00--- 02489 IB

Event 4  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 34.04 M

*CU 39Tang, Ho Tung Kathy 51.051:00.001 48188 IAZ

NWC 37Lee, May Sze Mei 56.0558.002 13384 ICZ

#FB 38Sjoholm, Ingrid Christina SCR34.30--- 52770 IAO

Event 4  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 34.40 M

NWC 42Li, Yunfen 1:08.371:00.001 52215 @^P

Event 4  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 34.75 M

SGC 45Cheung, Man Yiu 46.3145.001 06304 ICZ

CUC 45Ho, Yee Yun Rosalind 50.1648.582 08977

TSA 48Ng, Yan Yan Bandy 55.001:00.003 46181 IAZ

NWC 45So, Chin Wing 1:16.381:20.004 49121 #IAZ

NWC 47Xie, Lexian SCR1:10.00--- 53270 @^IM

Event 4  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 35.58 M

LRC 54Schoening Naujoks, Mirjam Be 46.51NT1 52764 @ICO

NWC 52Ban, Xianhai 48.591:00.002 35772 IAX

SFC 54Buchta, Katrin 50.9753.003 36431 @^P

FFA 50Lau, Yan Yan 54.9949.004 27128 IAZ

TSA 53Zou, Shengling 55.8355.005 47040 @IAX

SFC 52Ip, Oi Wa Wendy 1:01.741:00.006 06349

*FL 54Chong, Yin Szu Adeline SCR42.35--- 09870 @ICO

Event 4  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 41.05 M

*FL 55Choy, Yee Ling Elina Elain 49.5750.001 49429 #IAZ

KTC 58Lee, E Way Yvonne 50.2043.152 37062 IAZ

*FL 57Koo, Wai Man Anne 54.9455.003 53014 IAZ

LRC 58Rana, Naomi 56.7254.464 16303

NWC 58Leung, Hoi Lun Helen 59.6159.005 53267 IAZ

YMC 58Tse, Yee Wah 59.8255.006 06337

NWC 59Ng, Kong Ching SCR49.00--- 26254 IAX

Event 4  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 45.62 M

LRC 61Yue, Roberta May-wan 51.7450.351 30804 IAON

FFA 62Ho, Wan Sai Rita 52.9249.002 05190

SGC 62Lau, Yuk Lin Rocky 58.5355.003 22428 IAZ

NWC 60Tang, Kit Fong Yvonne 1:31.671:10.004 38460 IAZ

Event 4  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 42.89 M

NWC 65Ng, Yee Man 45.7839.001 49914 @IAXB

NWC 69Lo, Lai Yung 53.3558.002 06355

*MR Meet Record
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(Event 4  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
SFC 66Chen, Junying 55.451:00.003 51786 @^IM

SFC 69Huang, Lifang 58.061:00.004 53928 @IM

TSA 67Ho, Yuk Ling 1:01.511:00.005 14007

NWC 66Yu, Chi Seung 1:02.381:15.006 25237 IAZ

SFC 68Castka, Gillian Hancer 1:02.441:03.007 03503

SGC 65Wong, Shun Ying 1:14.841:15.008 16533

WDS 66Fok, Wai Fung 1:18.411:10.009 02711

NWC 68Lau, Wai Lin SCR1:10.00--- 06127

Event 4  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 44.75 M

SFC 74Mak, Sok Iun 1:09.761:10.001 39357 @^P

NWC 71Fok, Miu Han 1:14.901:20.002 46236 #IAZ

SFC 73Lam, Lai Mui 1:16.6859.003 50480 @^ICX

Event 4  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 55.07 M

SFC 76Suen, Ming Chu 58.401:10.001 06357

SFC 76Sam, Choi Lin 1:09.9355.002 39991 IAS

NWC 78Leong, Kuai Heng 1:43.861:15.003 08936

KTS 79Chow, So Kam SCR1:20.00--- 02365

Event 4  Women 80-84 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 53.45 M

SFC 80Chan, Pui Yee 1:17.451:20.001 32571 IAZ

Event 4  Women 85-89 50 LC Meter Backstroke
MSR: 1:46.02 M

SGC 87Mak, Suet Man 1:36.25 M1:20.001 06144

Event 5  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 54.18 M

SFC 20Siu, Ka Hang 57.731:00.001 27411 IAZ

EWS 24Tam, Wang Yin 57.831:30.002 28567 #IAZ

SFC 23Chong, Michael Yat Tsun 1:00.751:06.00*3 22276 B

*CY 20Chu, Kin Shing 1:00.751:40.00*3 25611 #B

NWC 20Yang, Weicong 1:01.201:00.005 53273 @^IM

EWS 19Ng, Yat Hei 1:02.131:30.006 30966 #B

CUC 22Chan, Yan Shing 1:02.831:15.007 27205 P

*CY 20Li, Wing Yin 1:04.331:40.008 40140 #IAZ

#GD 22Li, Ernest 1:05.121:30.009 24827 IAZ

CUC 19Chan, Ho Long 1:10.151:09.1310 40782 IAZ

#CR 20Ng, Ping Shing 1:10.491:40.0011 44222 IAZ

CUC 19Kwok, King Him 1:12.571:09.0712 38234 IAZ

CUC 19Cheng, Wing Ka 1:21.821:40.0013 45854 IAZ

SFC 22Hou, Pu SCR53.00--- 53228 @^IM

Event 5  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 54.16 M

KHC 28Ko, Ka Chun 57.0558.001 10096 B

KHC 25Yung, Cheuk Long Charlie 58.461:05.002 20997 B

KHC 25Lee, Man Kit 1:00.911:05.003 19383 B

SGC 28Lo, Ting Kin 1:01.011:00.504 15815

NWC 26Wang, Yuehan 1:04.801:20.005 53844 ICX

EWS 27Chan, Wing Fa 1:04.811:30.006 24728 IAZ

#CR 28Yeung, Sze Chai 1:05.801:30.007 08404 IAZ

*MR Meet Record



HKGSA Swimming Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:42 AM  24/06/2024  Page 9

2425 Long Course MS Swi Competition Part 3 - 23/06/2024

Results

(Event 5  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
DWA 27Tang, Hon Man 1:06.42NT8 53501 IAZ

HKP 29Chan, Ming Hin 1:07.451:08.009 33918 IAZ

*TM 29Lam, Chun Kit 1:12.141:15.0010 08003 B

EWS 27Chan, Kevin 1:16.331:30.0011 20836 B

#CR 27Kwok, Hon Chun NS1:40.00--- 47585 IAZ

Event 5  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 56.01 M

KHC 34Chow, Man Ho 56.7657.301 02021 IBZ

CUC 31Kwan, Yui Hang 1:00.141:15.002 04637 IBZ

HKP 33Pang, Hin Sing 1:03.981:04.003 01772

HKP 31Leung, Kit Chung 1:06.381:06.004 52515 IAZ

*FL 32Gattegno, Julien 1:06.421:00.005 43276 ICO

*CU 31Chu, Chun Yin 1:07.421:10.006 11816 IBZ

PSC 32Chan, Tsz Ming 1:08.371:40.007 52204 IAZ

#AG 33Chung, Tai Wai 1:13.991:20.008 53830 @IAX

NWC 31Leung, Shu Wing 1:16.011:20.009 48637 IAZ

#AG 34Choi, Sze Kam 1:16.601:20.0010 53832 IAZ

#AG 30Ho, Chun Sing 1:17.171:20.0011 53831 IAZ

LTS 31Hui, Ka Yin 1:26.711:15.0012 51281 IAZ

NWC 34Xu, Rui 1:27.131:25.0013 53272 @^IM

HKP 33Cheung, Siu Long SCR1:02.80--- 04048 IBZ

LRC 30Yuen, Marcus SCR57.92--- 05577 IBZ

Event 5  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 54.66 M

*FL 37Smit, Marcel Pieter Arnold 54.42 M54.001 51101 @ICO

#DB 39Paul, Jonathan Matthew 1:00.581:00.002 00464 IA

KTS 38Chan, Chi Ming 1:02.131:01.003 22420 IAZ

NWC 35Wong, Sai Man Sherman 1:04.111:02.004 03667 IBZ

KTS 39Mcinnes, Christopher Peter 1:05.461:30.005 49017 @ICO

#DB 39Lam, Yau Sun Dickson 1:06.861:05.006 00444

NWC 38Ma, Sau Him Sean 1:07.911:18.007 52980 IAZ

SFC 35Li, Yuhui 1:09.322:00.008 42848 P

WDS 39Li, Cheuk Bun 1:12.331:15.009 23298 IAZ

NWC 35Lee, Ka Lun NS1:10.00--- 39190 IAZ

#CR 35Ho, Chung SCR1:30.00--- 49512 IAZ

Event 5  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 56.60 M

*FL 40Gallearachie, Jeewantha Madu 1:07.301:15.001 48856 @IAO

SFC 42Ng, Siu Yu 1:08.381:07.002 12176 ICZ

HFS 42Tang, Wing Chung Jonathan 1:08.731:10.003 42708 IAZ

LRC 43Dunwoody, Ross William 1:08.741:55.004 49498 @IAO

LTS 41Cheung, Siu Fung 1:10.091:08.005 09165

#DB 42Tang, Ho Yuen 1:14.161:30.006 01948 ICZ

SFC 44Ng, Fung Kei 1:14.781:20.007 49027 IAZ

NWC 43Chan, Pui Kei 1:15.641:10.008 03796 ICZ

JHC 42Lam, Kun Lei 1:17.901:09.009 52800 IAZ

THS 44Mok, Kin Fan NS1:50.00--- 38035 IAZ

BSC 41Ho, Kin Kan Adrian NS1:05.00--- 03409

SFC 44Mui, Ho Chuen SCR1:06.00--- 39981 IAZ

SFC 41Yick, Tsip Lam SCR1:11.00--- 42222 IAZ

*MR Meet Record
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Event 5  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 58.48 M

LRC 45Macceod, Andrew Ian 1:00.931:04.061 49497 @ICO

WTS 48Tang, Tin Lok Stephen 1:04.421:08.002 53312 IAZ

*FL 49Chang, Lambert Jen Hsiung 1:07.141:10.003 46505 IAZ

KTC 48Cheung, Chun Hoi Allan 1:08.2659.624 39215 IAZ

SFC 49Chan, Chun Kuen 1:08.521:07.005 28849 IAZ

#FB 46Holliday, Simon Gareth 1:12.401:05.006 40712 ICO

WTS 49Lo, Fu Fui Frankie 1:14.441:10.007 52883 IAZ

FFA 47Lo, Yui Man 1:19.601:15.008 51192 IAZ

*FL 49Tang, Min 1:22.571:20.009 51531 #IAX

WDS 47Cheng, Wai Leung 1:40.721:30.0010 48593 #IAZ

Event 5  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 58.29 M

KTS 54Yip, Kin Man Stephen 1:09.121:08.001 27451 IAZ

KTS 51Chan, Fung Sun 1:11.351:07.002 06310

SFC 53Chan, Kwok Chi 1:12.131:11.003 26821 IAZ

SFC 51Lau, Allan 1:14.031:11.004 03372

KTS 50Li, Ka Wing 1:15.421:08.005 02366

HKP 50Leung, Wan Hung Andy 1:19.801:10.006 19343 IAZ

#DB 50Leung, Wing Hong Alvin 1:21.571:35.007 40835 IAZ

#CR 50Tse, Ka Fai 1:26.071:55.008 47461 #IAZ

SFC 52Siu, Cheuk Kuen 1:28.521:25.009 49443 IAZN

*FL 50Livotto, Andrea 1:35.471:30.0010 50404 @IAO

FFA 54Lai, Kin Sun SCR1:08.59--- 30710 IAZ

#FB 53Wan, Hong Yin Edmund SCR1:10.00--- 48285 IAZ

Event 5  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:03.62 M

NWC 58Xiao, Donghong 1:14.561:30.001 43144

HKP 56Chan, Tin Hung 1:16.351:15.612 27470 IAZ

NWC 55Chen, Weizhong 1:19.111:22.003 53271 @^IM

*FL 58Shi, Bertram Emil 1:20.271:25.004 53581 IAO

NWC 59Lui, Man Pong 1:21.551:35.005 22433 IAZ

SFC 56Shan, Jinzhi 1:23.701:35.006 52275 @^IM

PSC 58Hung, Tin Wai Robert 1:26.801:25.547 44678 IAZ

SFC 59Ma, Kwok Leung 1:34.601:30.008 53916 IAZ

SFC 55Wong, Fuk Kei 1:43.651:40.009 35711 IAX

SFC 56Koh, Kee Haw 1:55.371:30.0010 08901

SFC 56Leung, Cheung Wai Ricky SCR1:27.00--- 38127 IAZ

Event 5  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:04.39 M

SFC 61Ng, Wai Fung 1:07.161:08.001 43529 IAX

NWC 61Chen, Shuquan 1:16.541:21.002 50485 #@^IM

SFC 61Cheung, Wai Chuen Jimmy 1:19.461:25.003 37048 IAZ

SGC 63So, Man Sing 1:22.671:25.004 41007 IAZ

NWC 61Lok, Wai Man 1:25.641:38.005 24256 IAW

SFC 61Cheung, Chi Ming Rover 1:27.401:30.006 40861 IAZ

SGC 64Chau, Kam Tim 1:27.951:58.007 07802

LTS 63Lee, Sing Tim 1:31.051:30.008 13979

#DB 60Ng, Ka Yiu Karl 1:36.941:40.009 40840 IAZ

#DB 60Mo, Kim Fung Bosco 1:37.751:45.0010 10135 #IAZ

SFC 60Chow, Wing Chun DQ1:30.00--- 39982 IAZ

Did not finish
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(Event 5  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
SFC 62Chan, Kiu SCR1:30.00--- 32108 IAX

Event 5  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:08.31 M

YMC 67Ma, Etienne 1:09.751:08.311 06331 ICZ

NWC 67Chen, Weicai 1:20.151:50.002 43598 #@^IM

NWC 66Fok, Siu Por 1:22.851:30.003 45199 #IAZ

HKP 67Chau, Kim Fai 1:25.911:20.004 17956 #IAZ

LRC 66Choi, Tony 1:26.181:20.025 05071

LTS 69Chan, King Yuen 1:32.141:36.006 06239

NWC 67He, Jiaming 1:34.541:35.007 52302 @^IM

LRC 66Dundon, Christopher John 1:39.832:10.008 52766 IAO

SGC 68Fung, Sik Tong 1:59.611:49.009 48753 IAX

SFC 69Fung, Kam Tai SCR1:50.00--- 06281

SFC 66Zong, Cheng SCR1:36.00--- 50662 @^P

Event 5  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:13.75 M

SFC 73Tse, Kwok Piu 1:13.39 M1:16.001 06268

NWC 70Lu, Zhuoying 1:24.701:40.002 53341 @^IM

SFC 70Lam, Tak On 1:31.661:30.003 52549 IAZ

SFC 70Suen, Chi Wing 1:45.001:45.004 26318

SFC 71Lee, Kwok Hung 1:57.162:10.005 11563

Event 5  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:23.46 M

SFC 75Liang, Shuntian 1:15.90 MR1:13.001 51227 @^IM

LTS 76Chan, Shing Chi 1:35.271:40.002 23297 IAZ

LTS 76Lo, Che Hung 1:39.081:40.003 44756 IAZ

SFC 75Ngai, Yin Leung 2:11.601:57.004 22182 IAZ

SFC 78Ieong, Vun Fai 2:57.622:10.005 14029

Event 5  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:38.42 M

SFC 81Li, Shiguang 1:50.951:20.001 51752 #@^IM

SFC 80Tsui, Yau Ho 1:58.932:10.002 27458 IAZ

*TM 84Lao, Ki Chit 2:11.641:50.003 53956 IAZ

Event 5  Men 85-89 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:49.14 M

SFC 86Lee, She Kwok 2:13.062:12.001 05407

SFC 88Law, Kwai Fong 2:27.892:20.002 15490

SFC 87Chan, Sau 2:40.972:10.003 17832 IAX

Event 6  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:00.76 M

*FL 24Chan, Tsz Ching 1:00.63 M1:00.701 21953 B

DWA 23Ho, Cheuk Wai 1:04.331:03.042 23105 IAZ

*CU 21Yau, Sin Lin 1:06.031:06.003 29874 B

KHC 24Lee, Wai Ki 1:07.951:15.004 27376 IAZ

LTS 20Yuen, Hiu Tung Alyssa 1:09.501:05.005 27403 IAZ

PSC 23Tang, Hiu Tung 1:10.361:08.406 31444 IAX

CUC 19Heo, Jeong Min 1:27.041:20.007 41134 IAZ

SFC 20Lan, Yan SCR1:20.00--- 53920 @IM

*MR Meet Record
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Event 6  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:01.02 M

*FL 28Lam, Nga Yin Eunice 1:18.451:20.001 18350 #IAZ

#CR 28To, Yan Wing 1:18.951:40.002 49513 IAZ

TSA 26Wen, Zhibin 1:29.431:35.003 52696 @ICX

NWC 26Wong, Yu Tung 1:54.901:50.004 43533 IAZ

Event 6  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:01.79 M

LRC 33Hughes, Christine Virginia 1:05.981:05.281 50922 @ICO

KHC 32Li, Jamie 1:12.081:12.002 03730 IBZ

#GD 30Sin, Wai Ting 1:20.141:30.003 38653 IAZ

BSC 32Reinfrank, Alkira Lee 1:20.911:20.004 47085 @ICO

NWC 30Liang, Biyu 1:39.401:40.005 52066 @^IM

KTC 32Hui, Ngan Ying 3:27.711:02.126 51507 IAZ

Event 6  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:01.54 M

DWA 36Yip, Wing Yan 1:02.571:03.061 00288 IBZ

#FB 39Master, Farah Jimmy 1:03.331:03.002 02685 ICZ

WDS 36Wong, Pui Yin 1:22.511:20.003 46327 #IAZ

*CU 39Tang, Ho Tung Kathy 1:31.461:50.004 48188 IAZ

*FL 35Wong, Sze Kei 1:38.151:40.005 53100 IAX

HJC 36Li, Ka Tung Antonia 1:38.261:30.006 53240 IAZ

NWC 37Lee, May Sze Mei 1:52.882:10.007 13384 ICZ

#FB 38Sjoholm, Ingrid Christina SCR1:10.00--- 52770 IAO

Event 6  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:01.45 M

*FL 41Eichelberger, Melissa Ann 1:05.601:05.001 38440 ICO

HJC 44Lam, Sze Wai Jacqueline 1:24.641:25.002 44676 IAZ

HJC 42Lo, Ching Yin Esther 1:38.261:30.003 50247 IAZ

SFC 42Cheung, Hiu Yan 1:40.911:40.004 50515 IAZ

NWC 42Li, Yunfen 1:43.111:30.005 52215 @^P

Event 6  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:02.25 M

*FL 46Tam, Alison Mai Ling 1:08.111:10.001 40853 @IAO

HKP 46Wong, See Ming 1:18.541:16.002 35765 IAZ

CUC 45Ho, Yee Yun Rosalind 1:24.101:23.993 08977

NWC 45Yu, Lang 1:46.862:00.004 52214 @^IM

HKP 49Chan, Wing Yi Winnie SCR1:30.00--- 48028 IAZ

NWC 45Chao, Man Chi SCR1:33.47--- 30072 ICW

Event 6  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:05.38 M

*FL 52Yamaguchi, Mika 1:06.611:05.971 33517 IAO

NWC 52Chow, Yin Wei Nora 1:21.781:21.002 50110 IAZ

SFC 54Buchta, Katrin 1:26.091:31.003 36431 @^P

LRC 54Schoening Naujoks, Mirjam Be 1:28.422:05.004 52764 @ICO

TSA 52Wang, Ying Lian 1:31.341:35.925 35969 IAX

TSA 53Zou, Shengling 1:41.511:44.006 47040 @IAX

THS 53Ng, Yee Ling 1:44.981:50.007 40912 IAZ

CUC 53Shum, Yim SCR1:40.00--- 52996 IAX

LRC 54Wong, Rose SCR1:58.27--- 43063 @IAO

*FL 54Chong, Yin Szu Adeline SCR1:28.00--- 09870 @ICO
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Event 6  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:14.96 M

NWC 59Tam, Choi Ping Scalene 1:34.461:50.001 23323 IAZ

KTC 58Lee, E Way Yvonne 1:34.671:14.962 37062 IAZ

LRC 57Hsu, Ava 1:42.741:38.933 36045 IAZN

NWC 58Leung, Hoi Lun Helen 1:46.891:50.004 53267 IAZ

LRC 58Rana, Naomi DQ1:42.96--- 16303

Event 6  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:17.42 M

TSA 62Chiu, Pauline 1:32.191:31.001 41423 IAZ

SFC 62Ao, Wai Lan 1:40.901:50.002 43595

NWC 60Niu, Zili 1:46.411:40.003 50893 @^P

SFC 61Chan, On Mei 1:47.252:00.004 45187 IAX

HJC 64Lai, Fang Ha Shirley NS1:35.00--- 44442 IAZ

SFC 60Ng, Wai Lin Angie NS2:10.00--- 38289 IAZ

Event 6  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:28.57 M

SFC 68Castka, Gillian Hancer 1:37.371:38.001 03503

NWC 69Lo, Lai Yung 1:44.082:10.002 06355

NWC 66Yu, Chi Seung 2:02.142:15.003 25237 IAZ

SGC 65Wong, Shun Ying 2:10.752:20.004 16533

NWC 68Lau, Wai Lin SCR2:20.00--- 06127

Event 6  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:39.80 M

NWC 71Fok, Miu Han 2:03.072:03.001 46236 #IAZ

Event 6  Women 75-79 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 1:54.16 M

SFC 76Suen, Ming Chu 1:47.51 M2:00.001 06357

SFC 76Sam, Choi Lin 2:00.182:10.002 39991 IAS

WDS 75Lo, Yeuk Shuen 2:22.942:20.003 06212

NWC 78Leong, Kuai Heng 3:29.352:20.004 08936

KTS 79Chow, So Kam SCR2:20.00--- 02365

Event 6  Women 80-84 100 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 2:10.64 M

SFC 80Chan, Pui Yee 2:24.752:20.001 32571 IAZ

Event 7  Men 100-119 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 1:36.96 M

AHong Kong Police Swimming Club 1:55.101:51.421

Event 7  Men 120-159 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 1:40.03 M

AKwan Hung Swimming Club 1:41.901:42.261
AEastern Winter Swimming Assn 1:47.03NT2
AHong Kong Police Swimming Club 1:52.681:51.493
AKwun Tong Swimming Club 1:57.25NT4
ANew Water Polo Club 2:09.09NT5
AFastlane Swimming NSNT---
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AHong Kong Football Club SCRNT---
ASword Fish Club SCRNT---
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Event 7  Men 160-199 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 1:40.73 M

AFastlane Swimming 1:50.10NT1
ALadies' Recreation Club 1:50.27NT2
ASword Fish Club 2:01.23NT3
AHong Kong Police Swimming Club 2:06.242:02.394
ADiocesan School Old Boys' Asso 2:15.71NT5
AHong Kong Football Club SCRNT---
ANew Water Polo Club SCRNT---

Event 7  Men 200-239 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 1:52.52 M

ANew Water Polo Club 2:00.32NT1
ATung Sing Athletic Association 2:09.38NT2
AKowloon Tong Club 2:16.33NT3
ALai Tsun Swimming Society 2:21.95NT4
ASword Fish Club 2:28.16NT5
AWong Tai Sin District L.S. S. 3:15.112:40.006
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AFastlane Swimming NSNT---
ADiocesan School Old Boys' Asso SCRNT---
AHong Kong Football Club SCRNT---
AHong Kong Police Swimming Club SCR2:11.43---
AYMCA OF Hong Kong SCR2:10.00---

Event 7  Men 240-279 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 2:02.09 M

ASword Fish Club 2:03.90NT1
ANew Water Polo Club 2:08.22NT2
ASea Green Swimming & L.S. Club 2:18.86NT3
AHong Kong Police Swimming Club 2:19.702:20.004
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
ADiocesan School Old Boys' Asso SCRNT---
ALai Tsun Swimming Society SCRNT---

Event 7  Men 280-319 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 2:13.41 M

ASword Fish Club 2:26.61NT1
ANew Water Polo Club 2:36.56NT2
ASea Green Swimming & L.S. Club 2:40.11NT3
ALai Tsun Swimming Society 3:01.81NT4

Event 7  Men 320-359 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 3:09.80 M

ASword Fish Club 3:27.79NT1

Event 8  Women 120-159 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 1:55.57 M

AHong Kong Football Club 2:06.40NT1
AHong Kong Police Swimming Club 2:11.722:17.412
ALai Tsun Swimming Society 2:18.42NT3
ANew Water Polo Club 3:25.33NT4
AFastlane Swimming NSNT---
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
ASword Fish Club SCRNT---
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Event 8  Women 160-199 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 1:54.74 M

AFastlane Swimming 2:01.72NT1
AThe Hong Kong Jockey Club 2:46.892:28.002
ANew Water Polo Club 2:57.03NT3
ASword Fish Club 3:42.45NT4
AHong Kong Football Club NSNT---
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AHong Kong Police Swimming Club SCR2:30.79---

Event 8  Women 200-239 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 2:12.67 M

ALadies' Recreation Club 2:34.46NT1
ASword Fish Club 2:42.33NT2
ANew Water Polo Club 2:47.96NT3
ATung Sing Athletic Association 2:51.60NT4

Event 8  Women 240-279 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 2:34.06 M

ANew Water Polo Club 2:39.32NT1
ASword Fish Club 3:09.31NT2
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---

Event 8  Women 280-319 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
MSR: 2:42.61 M

ASword Fish Club 3:47.72NT1
ANew Water Polo Club 4:05.43NT2

Event 8  Women 320-359 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
ASword Fish Club SCRNT---

Event 9  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 28.53 M

WDS 19Cheung, Chi Kit Nicholas 30.7229.001 30694 #IAZ

SFC 24Cai, Hong 32.9345.002 53917 @IM

NWC 20Yang, Weicong 33.4833.00*3 53273 @^IM

SFC 23Chong, Michael Yat Tsun 33.4833.00*3 22276 B

CUC 22Chan, Yan Shing 33.5531.515 27205 P

EWS 24Tam, Wang Yin 33.8140.006 28567 #IAZ

KTS 21Lo, Tsz Wang 34.5438.007 48045 IAZ

SFC 20Siu, Ka Hang 35.2033.008 27411 IAZ

HKP 24Chan, Ming Chi 38.3236.319 27703 IAZ

*CY 20Li, Wing Yin 39.32NT10 40140 #IAZ

SFC 22Hou, Pu SCR35.00--- 53228 @^IM

Event 9  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 30.66 M

#FB 27Cheng, Chris 35.3533.501 04579 IAO

SGC 28Lo, Ting Kin 36.4235.002 15815

FFA 27Lam, Pak Lai 38.2635.003 40333 IAZ

NWC 26Wang, Yuehan 38.4945.004 53844 ICX

Event 9  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 31.11 M

LRC 30Yuen, Marcus 31.6030.811 05577 IBZ

EWS 32Lau, Chun Sing 32.4833.112 03978 #

HKP 30Ma, Chi Wang Damien 32.4930.763 04959 IBZ

HKP 30Lok, Ho Chun 33.8432.934 05642 IBZ
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(Event 9  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
SFC 33Wu, Kenneth Yee Lok 40.1539.005 33387 IAO

FFA 30Lam, Pak Lun 40.2640.006 47043 IAZ

LTS 31Hui, Ka Yin 51.8443.007 51281 IAZ

NWC 34Xu, Rui NS45.00--- 53272 @^IM

Event 9  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 31.14 M

KHC 36Poon, Derrick Gene-ming 32.9132.001 47580 #@IAO

KHC 35Luk, Wing Kin Andy 33.5832.002 02591

#FB 35Lo, Shek Pui 35.3845.003 00104

*FL 36So, Man Hon 36.7238.504 01621 IBZ

SFC 35Li, Yuhui 41.701:00.005 42848 P

HKP 39Law, Tin Yiu 41.8939.006 32424 IAZ

HKP 36Mok, Hon Hei SCR34.04--- 00314 IBZ

FFA 35Cheng, Pong Man Reuben SCR35.20--- 00385

Event 9  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 33.00 M

*FL 40Upman, David Ross 33.8135.001 48666 @ICO

NWC 40Chan, Lok Yan 34.7935.002 00091

PSC 40Tong, Lik Lam 36.0440.003 44298 IAZ

*FL 40Gallearachie, Jeewantha Madu 37.2537.004 48856 @IAO

SFC 42Ng, Siu Kwong 40.0145.005 45574 IAZ

TSA 41Yeung, Wai Kam William 41.0539.886 08964 #IAZ

LRC 43Dunwoody, Ross William 42.45NT7 49498 @IAO

SFC 43Liang, Ge 44.5345.008 53110 @^IM

NWC 42Po, Tik San 44.8745.009 03793 ICZ

THS 42Ho, Tze Him Lincoln SCR50.00--- 19591 IAZ

#DB 42Lung, Donald Andrew SCR42.00--- 52285 IAO

#FB 44Fong, Lik Sun SCR32.50--- 01012 ICZ

SFC 41Yick, Tsip Lam SCR43.00--- 42222 IAZ

HKP 42Chiang, Filomeno SCR35.50--- 01465 ICZ

SFC 41Wu, Xugui SCR48.00--- 53109 @^IM

Event 9  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 32.70 M

#DB 47Chan, Ka Wo 34.1135.001 05160

HKP 49Chan, Sze Tat 38.5937.822 06316

KTS 46Cheng, Ngai Bun 43.4342.003 16451

YMC 49Woo, Cheuk Yiu Jeffrey 44.8245.004 41887 IAZ

#DB 45Chang, Hsi Tse JosephJeremy SCR36.00--- 40834 IAZ

LTS 49Leung, Siu Kin Philip SCR37.00--- 06154

Event 9  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 34.48 M

#DB 50Lui, Wing Tak Victor 38.2238.001 27459 IAZ

KTS 51Cordina, David Henri 39.9940.002 52639 @ICO

KTS 54Tung, Shang Wei Timothy 40.6540.003 26317 IAZN

#DB 50Leung, Wing Hong Alvin 42.2444.004 40835 IAZ

WDS 51Cheung, Chun Kwan Michael NS40.00--- 21008 IAZ

Event 9  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 35.10 M

*FL 57Watt, Kam Sing Michael 35.8435.501 32253 IAZ

SFC 59Au, Mun Shing 37.7638.002 18856 IAZ

PSC 58Hung, Tin Wai Robert 46.7544.363 44678 IAZ
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(Event 9  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
SFC 59Ma, Kwok Leung 49.1450.004 53916 IAZ

SFC 55Wen, Bin 1:04.0255.005 53923 @IM

NWC 58Xiao, Donghong DQ40.00--- 43144

LTS 55Chan, Tin Lung SCR44.00--- 43158 IAZ

YMC 59Kwok, Yam Yung SCRNT--- 19345 #IAZ

SFC 56Lo, Lai Tou SCR48.00--- 21736 IAM

Event 9  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 36.61 M

SFC 61Ng, Wai Fung 37.1739.001 43529 IAX

SFC 62Ye, Jinkun 39.0843.002 50514 @^IM

SGC 63Pang, Shu Ming 43.0054.003 50782 @IAX

HKP 60Fo, Pui Keung 43.5842.054 40592 IAZ

TSA 63Lo, Wing Kwong 44.3540.495 45930 #IAZ

#DB 60Ng, Ka Yiu Karl 45.9548.006 40840 IAZ

SFC 60Chow, Wing Chun 47.1848.007 39982 IAZ

SFC 61Cheung, Chi Ming Rover 53.0950.008 40861 IAZ

HKP 60Tsun, Chung Wa Jode 53.6547.719 26261 IAZ

SFC 63Choi, Tai Wing 55.2955.0010 25226 IAZ

TSA 63Tang, Yu Hang Francis 56.3453.0011 41426 IAZ

Event 9  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 37.84 M

SFC 66Zong, Cheng 40.3641.001 50662 @^P

NWC 69Zhou, Jin Jia 41.9642.002 43205 #

SFC 68Tang, Kon Leong 42.8842.003 14555 @IAX

TSA 66Leung, Yiu Chuen 43.0341.454 03215 #IAZ

NWC 66Tai, Yu Chung 43.8845.005 49915 @IAX

NWC 66Cai, Dexiong 45.0542.006 53888 @IM

NWC 66Wu, Maokang 45.7746.307 52982 @^IM

HKP 67Leung, Chi Wah 47.1847.718 19350 IAZ

NWC 65Kong, Lingxiong 48.6848.009 50493 #@^IM

SGC 65Yau, Wai 49.7056.0010 36725 IAZ

WDS 68Lai, Chung Fat Paulus 1:35.572:00.0011 40705 IAZ

Event 9  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 39.27 M

NWC 72Kong, Fanqiang 42.4343.001 51797 @^IM

WDS 74Koo, Choi Fat 46.4150.002 06243

NWC 73Chan, Ping Chiu 55.221:00.003 21729 IAX

SFC 70Lau, Man Kin 57.5155.004 06388

#FB 70Inglis, Peter SCR41.00--- 36553 IAO

#DB 73Chow, Eugene SCR1:00.00--- 10252

NWC 74Wu, Shu Sun SCR50.00--- 20634 IAZ

SFC 72Chan, Kam Por SCR43.00--- 06382

Event 9  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 41.67 M

#DB 75Chui, Hong Sheung 58.861:00.001 44788 IAZ

WDS 75Lau, Heung Wing 1:06.031:06.002 06242

SFC 78Ieong, Vun Fai 1:24.871:15.003 14029

LTS 76Chan, Chi Chung SCR1:10.00--- 23289 IAX

LTS 78Lau, Chun Nung SCR1:05.00--- 10274

NWC 77Tin, Sheung Kwai SCR41.66--- 03845
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Event 9  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 54.52 M

SFC 83Lam, Luk Kan 1:12.991:10.001 06270

Event 9  Men 85-89 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 1:02.32 M

WDS 87Ling, Wang Yam 1:11.081:16.001 06246

SFC 86Lee, She Kwok 1:13.011:09.002 05407

Event 10  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 35.53 M

SFC 20Cheuk, Yuet Ying Phoebe 36.1536.001 28694 B

KGC 20Tam, Wing Yan 41.26NT2 30970 B

*CP 21Wong, Tsz Wan 41.9041.003 25461 B

KTS 22Lui, Wing Lam 42.0642.004 20969 IAZ

CUC 19Heo, Jeong Min 49.1150.005 41134 IAZ

Event 10  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 36.06 M

#FB 27Barton, Lucy Rebecca 37.8537.001 52768 @^ICO

FFA 28Ng, Wai Ying Megan 38.2540.002 29564 IAZ

TSA 26Wen, Zhibin 45.3547.003 52696 @ICX

SFC 26Wen, Shanhui 1:00.5852.004 53922 @IM

*FL 25Leung, Ho Ching SCR39.00--- 18028 B

Event 10  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 35.23 M

LRC 33Hughes, Christine Virginia 40.2337.251 50922 @ICO

KTC 31Hui, Ngan Ting 46.6335.232 05142 IAZ

NWC 33Yeung, Hiu Ching Judy 48.3745.003 01441

KTC 32Hui, Ngan Ying 1:32.7135.234 51507 IAZ

*FL 30Li, Tsz Yu SCR36.00--- 08238 #B

Event 10  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 34.71 M

DWA 36Yip, Wing Yan 39.8640.591 00288 IBZ

HKP 36Yu, Sze Wai Joyce 45.0043.882 07651 IBZ

WDS 36Wong, Pui Yin 45.1942.003 46327 #IAZ

WDS 35Lee, Pui Ka 46.471:20.004 02647 IBZ

*FL 35Wong, Sze Kei 49.5750.005 53100 IAX

SFC 36Ho, Hu Kar 1:08.731:05.006 53921 IAZ

HKP 36Tsui, Po Kei SCR45.22--- 00412

Event 10  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 34.74 M

#FB 42Wu, Ka Wing 42.4844.001 01625 #ICZ

*FL 40Leung, Man Kee 45.8945.002 52180 IAZ

HJC 44Lam, Sze Wai Jacqueline 47.8246.503 44676 IAZ

HFS 42Fung, Cheuk Ching Candy 48.2650.004 45041 IAZ

SFC 42Cheung, Hiu Yan 49.5153.005 50515 IAZ

Event 10  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 33.82 M

SGC 45Cheung, Man Yiu 43.2843.001 06304 ICZ

HKP 46Wong, See Ming 44.0942.622 35765 IAZ

TSA 48Ng, Yan Yan Bandy SCR1:00.00--- 46181 IAZ

NWC 45Chao, Man Chi SCR44.00--- 30072 ICW

NWC 47Xie, Lexian SCR1:10.00--- 53270 @^IM
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Event 10  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 37.63 M

*FL 52Yamaguchi, Mika 39.8038.301 33517 IAO

SFC 54Huang, Zhiling 48.351:00.002 53113 @^IM

NWC 53Chen, Yugen 49.9650.003 27463 IAX

SFC 52Ip, Oi Wa Wendy 50.6955.004 06349

FFA 54Chan, Pui Ling 51.9449.055 31395 IAZ

NWC 52Chow, Yin Wei Nora 52.0148.006 50110 IAZ

SFC 53Yang, Suqiong 1:26.7255.007 53924 @IM

LRC 54Wong, Rose SCR56.01--- 43063 @IAO

Event 10  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 38.73 M

LRC 58Rana, Naomi 50.5551.211 16303

NWC 58Leung, Hoi Lun Helen 58.5559.002 53267 IAZ

NWC 59Ng, Kong Ching SCR55.00--- 26254 IAX

Event 10  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 46.97 M

HJC 64Lai, Fang Ha Shirley 51.8752.501 44442 IAZ

SFC 60Ng, Wai Lin Angie 56.251:00.002 38289 IAZ

NWC 64Tang, Pik Ha 59.2055.003 34668 IAZ

SGC 62Lau, Yuk Lin Rocky 1:00.0753.004 22428 IAZ

TSA 60Chau, Kwong Yung DQ1:10.00--- 53460 IAX

SFC 64Li, Huili NS59.00--- 52150 @^IM

NWC 60Pang, Yunxiao SCR50.00--- 51472 @IM

Event 10  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 50.56 M

SFC 67Tseung, Nga Wah 53.9158.001 19290 IAX

SFC 69Huang, Lifang 57.711:00.002 53928 @IM

SFC 66Chen, Junying 1:00.981:00.003 51786 @^IM

WDS 66Fok, Wai Fung 1:01.4859.004 02711

NWC 67Leong, Sao Fan DQ1:01.00--- 49428 IAX

Event 10  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 53.36 M

SGC 72Leung Wong, Yin Har Hayley 53.571:10.001 06147

SFC 74Mak, Sok Iun 1:04.891:10.002 39357 @^P

SFC 73Lam, Lai Mui 1:11.781:10.003 50480 @^ICX

SFC 72Leung, Wai Hung NS59.00--- 53154 IAX

Event 10  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 56.26 M

SFC 76Suen, Ming Chu 57.921:00.001 06357

WDS 75Lo, Yeuk Shuen 1:24.431:20.002 06212

KTS 79Chow, So Kam SCR1:20.00--- 02365

Event 10  Women 80-84 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
MSR: 52.77 M

SFC 80Chan, Pui Yee 1:21.661:20.001 32571 IAZ

Event 11  Mixed 100-119 4x50 LC Meter Medley Relay
MSR: 2:09.75 M

AHong Kong Police Swimming Club 2:26.442:09.751
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Event 11  Mixed 120-159 4x50 LC Meter Medley Relay
MSR: 2:05.95 M

AHong Kong Football Club 2:09.78NT1
AHong Kong Police Swimming Club 2:13.362:30.122
AFastlane Swimming 2:18.39NT3
ALai Tsun Swimming Society 2:24.60NT4
AWong Tai Sin District L.S. S. 2:37.762:20.005
ANew Water Polo Club 2:49.96NT6
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
ADik Wing Association Limited SCRNT---
ASword Fish Club SCRNT---

Event 11  Mixed 160-199 4x50 LC Meter Medley Relay
MSR: 2:00.48 M

AFastlane Swimming 2:06.56NT1
ALadies' Recreation Club 2:15.59NT2
AHong Kong Police Swimming Club 2:31.502:46.983
ATung Sing Athletic Association 2:40.00NT4
ASword Fish Club 2:44.19NT5
ANew Water Polo Club 2:44.99NT6
AKowloon Tong Club 2:45.53NT7
AHong Kong Football Club NSNT---
ALai Tsun Swimming Society SCRNT---

Event 11  Mixed 200-239 4x50 LC Meter Medley Relay
MSR: 2:20.04 M

ANew Water Polo Club 2:37.91NT1
ASword Fish Club 2:54.43NT2
ATung Sing Athletic Association 2:57.73NT3
AFastlane Swimming NSNT---
AHong Kong Football Club NSNT---
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AHong Kong Police Swimming Club SCR2:55.00---
ALai Tsun Swimming Society SCRNT---

Event 11  Mixed 240-279 4x50 LC Meter Medley Relay
MSR: 2:49.16 M

ANew Water Polo Club 2:38.23 MNT1
ASword Fish Club 2:43.45 MNT2
ASea Green Swimming & L.S. Club 2:52.03NT3
ALai Tsun Swimming Society 3:15.80NT4
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---

Event 11  Mixed 280-319 4x50 LC Meter Medley Relay
MSR: 2:47.88 M

ASword Fish Club 3:06.66NT1
ANew Water Polo Club 3:08.21NT2
AWong Tai Sin District L.S. S. 4:05.203:00.003

Event 11  Mixed 320-359 4x50 LC Meter Medley Relay
MSR: 4:35.50 M

ASword Fish Club 4:12.44 MNT1

Event 12  Boys 18-24 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 4:25.08 M

*CY 20Chu, Kin Shing 5:12.616:46.001 25611 #B

EWS 24Tam, Wang Yin 5:16.797:30.002 28567 #IAZ
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(Event 12  Boys 18-24 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
CUC 22Chan, Yan Shing 5:21.706:00.003 27205 P

#DB 24Ma, Chun Pong Angus 5:22.675:40.004 22532 #IAZ

*CY 20Li, Wing Yin 5:38.046:46.005 40140 #IAZ

WDS 19Cheung, Chi Kit Nicholas 5:48.706:46.006 30694 #IAZ

EWS 19Ng, Yat Hei NS7:30.00--- 30966 #B

Event 12  Boys 25-29 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 4:32.86 M

EWS 27Chan, Wing Fa 5:03.724:55.641 24728 IAZ

CUC 29Lee, Michael Le Jin 5:31.866:00.002 23695 IAZ

FFA 27Lam, Pak Lai 5:38.436:46.003 40333 IAZ

Event 12  Boys 30-34 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 4:46.54 M

EWS 34Li, Chin Long 5:14.467:30.001 06886 B

HKP 33Cheung, Siu Long 5:40.585:40.002 04048 IBZ

SFC 33Wu, Kenneth Yee Lok 5:41.865:42.003 33387 IAO

FFA 30Lam, Pak Lun 6:13.906:54.004 47043 IAZ

NWC 31Lai, Siu In 7:05.066:30.005 46301 IAZ

Event 12  Boys 35-39 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 4:29.74 M

KHC 35Luk, Wing Kin Andy 4:45.757:00.001 02591

*FL 36So, Man Hon 4:58.845:10.002 01621 IBZ

#FB 35Lo, Shek Pui 5:06.885:30.303 00104

NWC 35Ho, Chun Sum Samuel 5:07.925:30.004 14526 IBZ

NWC 35Ho, Chun Ting Timothy 5:18.035:30.005 14527 IBZ

NWC 36Chan, Cheuk Man 5:28.786:00.006 27874 IAZ

#CR 36Cheung, Tai Hang 5:40.215:00.007 33910 IAZ

NWC 35Leung, Chin Fung NS7:00.00--- 10309 IBZ

#FB 38Davis, Shane Joseph SCR5:15.00--- 38441 ICO

SFC 39Zhong, Zhiming SCR7:00.00--- 50508 @^IM

Event 12  Boys 40-44 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 4:35.39 M

NWC 40Chan, Lok Yan 5:12.045:30.001 00091

*FL 40Wan, Chun Pong Michael 5:31.475:30.002 05179 ICZ

SFC 42Ng, Siu Yu 5:54.635:50.003 12176 ICZ

LTS 41Cheung, Siu Fung 6:09.776:00.004 09165

SFC 44Ng, Fung Kei 6:47.587:15.005 49027 IAZ

WDS 43Poon, Man Chun 6:48.687:05.156 27133 IAZ

#DB 43Chan, Albert Kam Ming SCR6:45.00--- 05155

BSC 41Ho, Kin Kan Adrian SCR7:09.00--- 03409

#FB 44Fong, Lik Sun SCR4:40.00--- 01012 ICZ

HKP 42Chiang, Filomeno SCR6:30.00--- 01465 ICZ

THS 44Mok, Kin Fan SCR9:10.00--- 38035 IAZ

Event 12  Boys 45-49 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 4:31.75 M

LRC 45Macceod, Andrew Ian 5:07.317:28.001 49497 @ICO

LRC 48Jones, Simon 5:12.177:28.002 17961 ICO

*FL 49Chang, Lambert Jen Hsiung 5:35.655:45.003 46505 IAZ

YMC 49Hung, Ka Ming 5:56.696:00.004 24603 IAZ

KTS 46Cheng, Ngai Bun 6:18.196:19.415 16451

YMC 49Woo, Cheuk Yiu Jeffrey 7:05.888:00.006 41887 IAZ
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Event 12  Boys 50-54 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 5:02.73 M

SFC 50Wong, Ka Fai 6:19.996:44.001 06338 IAZ

#DB 50Lui, Wing Tak Victor 6:22.616:44.002 27459 IAZ

FFA 53Tsang, Hin Lap 6:26.946:30.003 24606 IAZ

SFC 51Lau, Allan 6:47.236:44.004 03372

TSA 52Leung, Chi Keung 8:16.208:45.005 15166 #

SFC 52Siu, Cheuk Kuen DQ7:00.00--- 49443 IAZN

#FB 52Li, Kai Yien Authur SCR5:00.00--- 09558 IAO

#FB 53Wan, Hong Yin Edmund SCR6:00.00--- 48285 IAZ

Event 12  Boys 55-59 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 5:11.47 M

SFC 58Choi, Kwok Man Tony 7:52.887:55.001 29472 IAZN

#FB 56Ip, Ka Keung Patrick SCR5:50.00--- 41548 IAZ

Event 12  Boys 60-64 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 5:24.54 M

SFC 61Chen, Heqiang 6:05.227:20.001 50482 @^IM

SFC 60Ching, Wai Kin 7:02.057:07.002 26594 IAZ

NWC 61Chen, Shuquan 7:09.538:00.003 50485 #@^IM

SFC 61Cheung, Chi Ming Rover 7:32.397:30.004 40861 IAZ

SFC 61Cheung, Wai Chuen Jimmy 7:32.907:00.005 37048 IAZ

SFC 61Ye, Huanliang 7:35.208:26.006 50511 @^IM

Event 12  Boys 65-69 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 6:00.83 M

NWC 67He, Jiaming 7:02.128:00.001 52302 @^IM

LTS 69Chan, King Yuen 7:26.758:00.002 06239

NWC 68Chen, Shengyou 7:26.977:58.003 52225 @^IM

NWC 66Fok, Siu Por 7:31.558:00.004 45199 #IAZ

TSA 66Zhou, Hao 8:07.558:25.005 15527

Event 12  Boys 70-74 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 6:25.09 M

SFC 73Tse, Kwok Piu 6:23.03 M6:30.001 06268

SFC 72Chan, Kam Por 6:35.296:50.002 06382

SFC 73Feng, Bingkun 7:35.048:20.003 50503 @^IM

SFC 70Suen, Chi Wing 8:02.878:00.004 26318

Event 12  Boys 75-79 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 8:21.67 M

SFC 75Liang, Shuntian 6:22.93 M6:40.001 51227 @^IM

*TM 76Liu, Wing Chiu 7:54.53 M10:00.002 40518 IAZ

Event 13  Girls 18-24 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 5:06.39 M

PSC 23Tang, Hiu Tung 5:35.655:20.431 31444 IAX

KTS 22Lui, Wing Lam 5:55.246:00.002 20969 IAZ

*CP 21Wong, Tsz Wan 5:59.607:30.003 25461 B

CUC 20Tso, Yi Wun 6:55.756:30.004 32413 B

Event 13  Girls 25-29 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 5:12.71 M

NWC 29Mok, Hoi Man Sheron 4:56.10 M5:30.001 09959 IAZ

EWS 29Fang, Ka Ying 5:18.276:00.002 09413 B

DWA 25Wong, Suet Wing 5:33.935:39.023 26980 IAZ

NWC 28Hung Yuen Ching, Moose Culle 5:50.467:30.004 08727 B
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(Event 13  Girls 25-29 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
#CR 28To, Yan Wing 6:20.386:21.005 49513 IAZ

FFA 28Ng, Wai Ying Megan 6:43.607:30.006 29564 IAZ

Event 13  Girls 30-34 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 5:04.92 M

HKP 31Lam, Suet 6:03.296:00.221 08900 IBZ

NWC 33Yeung, Hiu Ching Judy 6:08.347:30.002 01441

Event 13  Girls 35-39 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 4:41.52 M

#FB 39Master, Farah Jimmy 4:59.598:00.001 02685 ICZ

HKP 36Yu, Sze Wai Joyce 6:50.477:12.882 07651 IBZ

Event 13  Girls 45-49 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 5:24.04 M

SFC 45Chan, Yuk Man Phoebe 5:15.20 M5:30.001 49442 IAZ

Event 13  Girls 50-54 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 5:25.06 M

SFC 54Buchta, Katrin 6:36.436:50.001 36431 @^P

LTS 52Cheung, Man Ling Melody 6:47.426:30.002 38302 IAZ

FFA 54Chan, Pui Ling 7:12.966:55.913 31395 IAZ

TSA 52Wang, Ying Lian 7:52.908:45.004 35969 IAX

THS 53Ng, Yee Ling 8:24.387:00.005 40912 IAZ

Event 13  Girls 55-59 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 6:02.65 M

NWC 59Tam, Choi Ping Scalene 7:40.768:40.001 23323 IAZ

LRC 57Hsu, Ava 7:54.277:30.002 36045 IAZN

Event 13  Girls 60-64 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 6:05.89 M

NWC 60Chan, Kei Tsz 7:21.597:30.001 51780 IAZ

NWC 60Niu, Zili 8:10.158:00.002 50893 @^P

NWC 60Pang, Yunxiao SCR10:00.00--- 51472 @IM

Event 13  Girls 65-69 400 LC Meter Freestyle
MSR: 7:13.63 M

NWC 65Ng, Yee Man 6:59.90 M8:00.001 49914 @IAXB

SFC 68Castka, Gillian Hancer 7:22.787:30.002 03503

*MR Meet Record
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